
TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER YEAR AAUW PRICE NOTES
30,000 Years of Art N.A. Phaidon 2007 $30 like new
30,000 Years of Art: The Story of Human
Creativity Across Time and Space

N.A. Phaidon 2007 $30 Excellent condition

40th Anniversary Woodstock Peace and
Music

N.A. N.A. 2009 $25 Leather fringed boxed set with 4 music
DVDs and additional materials
commemorating the 40th anniversary
of Woodstock rock festival; like new
condition

50 Years of Movie Posters Kobal, John Bounty Books 1973 $25 fair
7 volume set of hunting and fishing books Buckingham, Nash Delta Arms Sporting Goods 1980 $80 This is number 540 of limited edition of

2500. Includes certificate of
authenticity. In slipcase, with dust
jackets (some minor tearing). Very
good condition

A  Midsummer's Night Dream Shakespeare, William Doubleday, Page, & Co. 1908 $110 1st. ed, 40 color plates with tissue
guards and b & w drawings by A.
Rackham (considered one of his finest
works), gilt on cover and top edging,
good condition with some foxing on
cover

A Busted Bibliophile and his Books being
a Most Delectable History of the Diverting
Adventures of that Renowned
Book-Collector A. Edward Newton of
Dayesford in Pennsylvania

Sargent, George H. Little, Brown 1928 $30 Limited ed. of 600, first published in
Boston Evening Transcript, inscription,
very good condition with protective
cover

A Doonesbury Retrospective Trudeau, Gary Andrews McNeel 2010 $14 40 year retrospective in slipcase, very
good condition

A History of Horticulture in America Hedrick, U.P. Oxford University Press 1950 $40 Classic history that is authoritative for
the professional but readable for
amateur gardeners. Important piece of
Americana.

A History of Political Thought Ryan, Alan Liveright 2012 $30 Two volumes in slipcase, fine condition
A Little Maid of South Carolina Curtis, Alice Turner Penn Publishing 1929 $25 fair condition
A Little Princess Burnett, Frances Hodgson Scribner's 1905 $90 fair
A Portfolio of Selected Scenes of Historic
Mobile at the Turn of the Century

Merchants National Bank,
Mobile, AL

Merchants National Bank 1976 $15 Four gold leaf scenes, suitable for
framing, that were presented to
employees on the Bank's 75th
anniversary, which coincided with the
Bicentennial.



TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER YEAR AAUW PRICE NOTES
A Short Walk A Preposterous Adventure Newby, Eric Doubleday 1959 $25 Fair; dust jacket staining
A Tale of Two Cities/A Child's History of
England; The Old Curiosity Shop; Hard
Times/American Notes/Pictures from Italy;
Dombey and Son; David Copperfield;
Oliver Twist/The Uncommercial Traveller;
The Pickwick Papers

Dickens, Charles Chapman and Hall Limited 1905 $25 7 volumes of the 17 volume Oxford
India Paper Dickens; leather bound
with gilded spines, fair condition.

A Treatise on Masonry Construction Baker, Ira O. Wiley 1889 $100 The first edition of a very famous and
often reprinted masonry classic; good
condition

A Treatise on Prospecting The Colliery Engineer
Company

The Colliery Engineer
Company

1899 $30 leather-bound

Abenaki Indian Legends, Grammar and
Place Names

Masta, Henry Lorne La Voix des Bois-Francs 1932 $100 excellent condition

Abraham Lincoln (4 volume set) Sandberg, Carl Harcourt, Brace 1939 $45 excellent condition
Agatha Christie mystery collection Christie, Agatha Bantam Books/Literary

Express
1983-1998 $50 Like new; black cover with gold

embossed image on cover and
lettering on spine; 13 volumes

Alice in Wonderland Carroll, Lewis McNally, Windermere series 1916 $25 fair condition
Amish Portfolio: Number One Taylor, Florence WITF TV, Hershey NA $35 14 sketches of the Amish community

where cameras are unwelcome by
noted Pennsylvania artist Taylor. They
were the inspiration of the
documentary Fence around the Amish
that won the 1967 Reader's Digest
Foundation Award. All in protective
sleeves, suitable for framing

Ancient and Medieval Ethiopian History to
1270

Sellassie, Sergew Hable Haile Sellassie University 1972 $100 paperback, good condition

Animal Farm Orwell, George Harcourt Brace 1946 $90 Likely first ed., 2nd printing, green
boards, dust jacket

Architectural Graphic Standards for
Architects, Engineers, Decorators,
Builders, and Draftsmen

Ramsey, Charles George John Wiley & sons 1937 $80 2nd ed., v. good condition, no dust
jacket
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Art of the World Series: The Art of Etruria
and Early Rome; The Art of the Stone
Age; The Art of Classical Greece, The Art
of the Middle East; The Art of Ancient Iran;
The Art of Crete and Early Greece; The
Art of Egypt

Various Crown 1961-1966 $35 seven volumes; good condition, all in
dust jackets

Audubon's Mammals The Quadrupeds of
North America

N.A. Wellfleet Press 2005 $40 Like new, with dust jacket

Beautiful Pennsylvania: 24 Photographs Patriot News Editors Patriot News, Harrisburg NA $10 Portfolio, Celebrates the natural and
man-made attractions of Pennsylvania

Berenice Berenice Abbott: Changing New
York

Yochelson, Bonnie New Press 1997 $30 Photographic history of New York by
famed photographer Abbott. Images
are property of the Museum of the City
of New York.

Billboard Pop Charts, 1955-1959 Whitburn, Joel Record Research Inc. 1992 $40 Documents "first definitive chapter in
the history of rock "n" roll"

Biographical Memoir of Frank Clifford
Whitmore, 1887-1947

Marvel, C.S. National Academy of
Sciences

1954 $10 Whitmore, after whom Whitmore Lab
Building at Penn State is named, was
Dean of the College of Chemistry and
Physics, 1929-1947. Memoir was
presented to the Academy in the
autumn of 1951. Soft cover.

Blithedale Romance Hawthorne, Nathaniel Ticknor, Reed, and Fields 1852 $50 1st ed., includes copyright notice,
preface dated May 1852, spine
damaged; candidate for restoration

Brilliance of the Spheres Amano, Takeo Munehide Kasumi 1993 $30 Excellent condition; beige cloth
covering with dust jacket; in slipcover

Cambridge ancient history, v. 3 N.A. Cambridge University Press 1984-1991 $30 v.3, parts 1, 2, and plates; good
condition

Cambridge ancient history, v.1-2 N.A. Cambridge University Press 1970-1977 $50 v.1-2, parts 1-2, and plates; good
condition

Cambridge history of Iran N.A. Cambridge University Press 1968-1983 $30 v.2 missing; good condition
Catalogue of the Avery Architectural
Library: a memorial library of architecture,
archaeology, and decorative art

N.A. Library of Columbia College 1895 $50 Good condition, half-leather binding,
marbled cover and endpapers

Chocolate in Mesoamerica McNeil, Cameron (ed) University Press Florida 2006 $25 like new
Chronicles of Narnia Lewis, C.S. Macmillan 1988 $90 7 volumes in slipcase; like new
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Cincinnati, A Guide to the Queen City and
Its Neighbors

N.A. The Weisen-Hart Press 1943 $30 good condition

Coins of the Roman Empire in the British
Museum, 2 volume set

Mattingly, Harold Trustees of the British
Museum

1966 $80 Bound in red cloth with gold lettering
on spine; covered with beige paper
dust jacket with black lettering

Colt Firearms 1836-1954 Serven, James E. Privately published 1954 $25 Classic reference tool for gun
collectors, illustrated, v. good condition

Commentary on the Old Testament Keil, C.F., and F. Delitzsch Hendrickson 2011 $40 10 volumes, Reprint of 1866-1891 ed.,
3rd printing

Concepts in Integrated Pest Management Norris, Robert; Caswell-Chen,
Edward; Kogan, Marcos

Prentice Hall 2003 $50 excellent

Democrat's Almanac, and Political
Register for 1840

N.A. Office of the Evening Post 1840 $100 good condition

Demyan Bedny Bedny, Demyan Russian Press 1953-4 $30 Russian language; short stories by a
Russian avant-garde writer

Der Grossdeutsche Freiheitskampf II.
Band

Hitler, Adolf Franz Eher 1942 $30 In German; Hitler's speeches 1942

Dinka Legendary Cattle Keepers of Sudan Fisher, Angela and Beckwith,
Carol

Rizzoli 2008 $30 very good, dust jacket

Elihu Root Jessup, Philip Dood, Mead 1938 $25 Vol. one. First edition, first printing.
Good condition.

Empires of Early Latin America N.A. Folio Society 2000 $90 3 volumes in slipcase; cloth binding
with gold decoration; like new

Empires of Early Latin America: Folio Davies, Nigel and Hammond,
Norman

Folio Society 2013 $25 Three volume set in slipcase. Very
good condition.

Empires of the Ancient Near East Various Folio Society 1999 $46 Boxed set of four volumes: The
Hittites; The Egyptians; The
Babylonians; The Persians. Box shows
some wear but books in Fine condition.

Endurance Shackleton's Incredible
Voyage

Lansing, Alfred McGraw-Hill 1959 $50 very good, dust jacket with minor wear

Eneas Africanus Edwards, Harry S. Grosset and Dunlap/Dodd,
Mead

1940 $20 Originally published in 1920, Eneas
Africanus is culturally significant
because it reflects the America of Jim
Crow and the KKK.  Written in dialect,
it is the story of a faithful slave
uninterested in freedom. Has dust
jacket.
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Evergreen Tales or Tales for the Ages:
The Ugly Duckling; Beauty and the Beast;
Dick Whittington and his Cat; Ali Baba and
the Forty Thieves; St. George and the
Dragon; the Sleeping Beauty

Various Limited Editions 1946 $120 Good condition; beautiful illustrations;
sold as a unit

Farmer in the Sky Heinlein, Robert A. Scribner's 1950 $50 fair
Field Book of Pond and Streams Morgan, Ann Haven Putnam's 1930 $25 good condition
Fiftieth Anniversary of the Battle of
Gettysburg

Lewis, Beitler Pennsylvania Commission 1913 $25 rev. ed, detailed narrative of the Battle,
many photos and illustrations, fair
condition with intact interior except for
fold-outs

First Principles of Agriculture Goff, Emmet and Mayne, D. American Book 1905 $20 1st. ed., fair to good condition
Fischerisms Fabing, Howard Medical College Bookstore,

University of Cincinnati
1930 $30 Good condition; 1st edition; bound in

floral cloth
Flamingo Road Wilder, Robert Grosset and Dunlap 1942 $25
Flora MacDonald, A History N.A. 1916 $8 includes message from J.A.

MacDonald, editor of Toronto Globe;
cover damaged but interior intact

Flying Saucers and the Straight-line
Mystery

Michel, Aime Criterion Books 1958 $40 Very good condition; some wear to
dust jacket; black cloth binding with
yellow spine lettering; pages are
yellowed

Foul! The Connie Hawkins Story Wolf, David Holt, Rinehart, Winston 1972 $25
Four Forsyte Stories Galsworthy, John The Fountain Press 1929 $30 signed by Galsworthy, very good

condition
Four Hedges: a Gardener's Chronicle Leighton, Claire Macmillan Company 1935 $30 Former library copy with call number

written on spine in white ink; green
cloth binding with gold print on spine;
some yellowing of endpapers and
fading on spine; interior is in excellent
condition; includes many wood
engravings by author Claire Leighton

Frank Lloyd Wright in pop-up Thomson, Iain PRC 2002 $25 Like new
From Day to Day Nansen, Odd Putnam's 1949 $40 A smuggled diary, written on packing or

toilet paper, of the author's 3.5 years in
Nazi prison camps. First ed. with dust
jacket. Epic narrative. Good condition.

James William Bryan 
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Furniture Making Bowers, R.S., Bovington, J McKay c. 1917 $20 From Cassells' Handcraft Library with

1082 illustrations; good condition
Gateway to the Great Books v. 1-10 Hutchins, RM and Adler, MJ

(eds)
Encyclopedia Britannica 1963 $30 fine condition; complete set

Genesius' Hebrew Grammar Kautzsch, E. (ed.) Oxford 1970 $25 like new in dust jacket
George Dombek Paintings Adams, Henry (commentary) The University of Arkansas

Press
2014 $35 like new, dust jacket

George Dombek: Paintings Dombeck, George University of Arkansas 2014 $35 Commentary by Henry Adams, fine
condition with dust jacket

German Army Order of Battle: The
Replacement Army, 1939-1945

N.A. Game Publishing Company 1984 $30 Black cloth binding; useful for
wargamers and historians

Gone With The Wind Mitchell, Margaret Easton Press 1968 $40 2 volumes; leather binding with gold
decoration on front and back covers
and spine; illustrated with black and
white drawings and colored plates;
gold edging; silk endpapers.

Greek Sculpture: An Exploration Stewart, Andrew Yale University Press 1990 $40 Two volumes; like new
Harry Potter The Complete Series Rowling, JK Scholastic Various $30 boxed, shrink-wrapped, unopened
Harvard classics Various P.F. Collier & Son 1909 $100 51 volumes; green cloth binding with

red and gold embossed coat of arms
on cover and spine; good condition

History of Friedrich II of Prussia, called
Frederick the Great

Carlyle, Thomas Chapman & Hall 1888 $30 Volumes 1-5, & 9 of 10 volume set; fair
condition; red cloth binding with black
embossing

History of Philadelphia 1609-1884 Scharf, J. Thomas and
Westcott, Thompson

L. H. Everts 1884 $40 Complete in 3 volumes; illustrated with
maps, drawings, and inserts; boards
are loose but gilt edges intact; interior
in good condition

History of the Seventy-Eighth
Pennsylvania Volunteer Infantry

Gibson, J.T., ed. Pittsburgh Printing 1905 $12 Published under the direction of the
Historical Committee of the Regimental
Association; fair condition

How to Cook a Wolf Fisher, M.F.K. Duell, Sloan, Pearce 1942 $100 1st. ed. Classic book of culinary
writing, written during WW2. V. good
condition, dust jacket.

Illuminatus Venosa, Robert Interface 1999 $30 like new, dust jacket
Innovation university Strong, Garren West Egg Group, Inc. 2023 $55 Art coffee table book
Invasion 1944: Rommel and the
Normandy Campaign

Speidel, Hans Henry Regnery 1950 $40 First ed. Speidel was Rommel's Chief
of Staff. Dust jacket chipped but intact.
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Irish Toasts Na Gael, Shane Caldwell 1908 $20 111 Irish drinking toasts: "A Toast from

Ireland to Irishmen in America:
Jane's All the World's Aircraft N.A. Sampson Low, Marston 1950 $45 fair
Jefferson and His Time; Jefferson the
President First Term; Jefferson the
President Second Term; Jefferson and the
Rights of Man; Jefferson and the Ordeal of
Liberty; Jefferson the Virginian

Malone, Dumas Little, Brown 1981 $30 Like new; acetate covers

Journeys through Bookland; a Carefully
Coordinated Plan for Reading Applied to
the World's Best Literature

Sylvester, Charles H. United Educators 1959 $25 Complete eight volume set in very
good condition

Junior Classics Various P.F. Collier 1961 $30 Complete 10 volume set; illustrations
(some col.); good condition

Kindness to animals; or, the sin of cruelty,
exposed and rebuked

N.A. American Sunday-School
Union

1845 $30 Dark green cover with gold detail on
spine; worn edges; inscription on
flyleaf

Leather-Stocking tales Cooper, James Fenimore Houghton Mifflin 1898 $30 5 volumes; in good shape with good
bindings except for volume 1 which is
cracked. Some wear to top edge of
spines.

Maida's Little Zoo Irwin, Inez Haynes Grosset & Dunlap 1949 $30 Very good condition; slight wear to dust
jacket, which is enclosed in protective
plastic cover

Main Street: The Story of Carol Kennicott Lewis, Sinclair Harcourt, Brace, and Howe 1920 $250 fair
Marked "Personal" Gree, Anna Katherine Putnam's 1893 $40 Early detective/mystery novel by

American author. Made into British
detective series in 70's. 1st ed. Binding
shows some wear, interior v. good.
Hardback.

Mein Kampf Hitler, Adolf Franz Eher 1942 $75 broken binding but rare and valuable
Melusine or Devil Take Her! Haldane, Charlotte Arthur Barker 1936 $130 Good condition, dust jacket in

melamine cover, minor wear on edge
Memorial editions to John F Kennedy Life and Saturday Evening Post LIfe, the Post Nov. 63 $15 Good condition, published the month

after JFK's assassination
Men of Popular Music (1944); Esquire's
Jazz Book 1944; The Kingdom of Swing
(1939); Jazzmen (1939)

Various Various "Armed Services
Editions"

$30 fair
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Military Occupational Classification of
Enlisted Personnel

N.A. War Department 1944 $25 Paper; clipbound, fair condition

Mingei of Japan; the Legacy of the
Founders

Longenecker, Martha Mingei International
Museum

2006 $25 Excellent condition with dust jacket

Moby Dick Melville, Herman; illustrated by
Rockwell Kent

Random House 1930 $150 good condition; a small amount of
pencil underlining and one ink marking;
cover slightly rubbed but silver imprint
very good condition

Monet The Late Years N.A. Kimball Art Museum 2019 $35 unopened in plastic shrink wrap
Monet the Late Years Shakelford, George Kimball Art Museum 2019 $35 Never used--still shrink wrapped.
Mushrooms and Other Fungi of Great
Britain and Europe

Phillips, Roger Ward Lock Limited 1982 $25 Hardcover; dust jacket worn; book
good

My Life in Art Bemelmans, Ludwig Harper and Brothers 1958 $25 fair
My Old Kentucky Home Foster, Stephen Ticknor and Company 1889 $30 gilded cover and edges, good condition
My Turn Reagan, Nancy Random House 1989 $35 Signed, excellent condition, dust jacket
Native American Ethnobotany Moerman, Daniel E. Timber Press 1998 $30 Fine condition. Exhaustive compilation

of the use of plants by Native North
Americans.

Nobody's Doll de Leeuw, Adele Little, Brown 1946 $25 Fair
Norman Rockwell Artist and Illustrator Buechner, Thomas S. Harry N. Abrams 1970 $30 fair
Northern exposure: the complete series N.A. Universal 2023 $30 Boxed set of this cult favorite TV show

about a NYC doctor who lands in a
quirky town in Alaska. Comes with a
suede tote.

Nurse and Spy in the Union Army Edmonds, S. Emma Williams and Co. 1865 $25 fair condition
Open House Roethke, Theodore Alfred A. Knopf 1941 $100 1st edition; No. 341 of limited edition of

1,000; signed on title page; personal
note from Roethke to Mr. And Mrs.
McFarland tipped in: "With Kindest
Regards, Spring, 1941"

Our Bodies Our Selves Boston Women's' Health
Collective

New England Free Press 1972 $100 The first printing of this groundbreaking
book on women's health was so
popular that this now scarce
inexpensive reprint was rushed into
print. The woman on the right in the
cover photo was State College native
Ellen Gorlow (1949-2009).
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Painting Materials: A Short Encyclopaedia Gettens, Rutherford J. D. Van Nostrand Company,

Inc.
1942 $40 Worn beige cover, no dust jacket.

Former library copy with call number
inked on spine and pocket inside back
cover along with a property stamp.

Paper cut in China plus second volume N.A. ? Recent $55 Two volumes (one with English
translation) with beautiful, removable
cutouts of this  important folk art. All
protected with plastic. Both volumes in
slipcases, cutouts are fragile.

Peace with God Graham, Billy Doubleday 1953 $50 signed
Pennsylvania's Forgotten History Joo, Johnny Odd World Studio 2020 $30

People and Transportation 1790-1920 Turner, William Educator & Executive
Insurers, Inc. (Columbus,
OH)

NA $10 Seven historical illustrations that
"visually record heritage of early
transportation." Prints in portfolio with
explanatory text; suitable for framing.

Peyton Place Metalious, Grace Messner 1956 $125 Rare first ed., first printing with dust
jacket, excellent condition. Considered
scandalous, this landmark novel
became one of the best selling books
of the last century.

Picasso Boeck, Wilhelm and Sabartes,
Jaime

Abrams 1955 $30 600 images with interpretative text of
524 pages. Excellent condition with
dust jacket cover done by Picasso
himself.

Pictorial Dictionary of Ancient Athens Travlos, John Praeger 1971 $30 Like new; lacks dust jacket and
slipcase

Poems of the Intellect and the Affections Browning, Elizabeth Barrett E.H. Butler 1865 $10 fair
Quotations from Chairman Mao Tse-Tung
(The Little Red Book)

Mao Tse-Tung Foreign Languages Press 1966 $25 red plastic cover; good condition

R. E. Lee Freeman, Douglas Southall Scribner's 1934-1935 $70 fair condition complete 4 volume set
R. E. Lee A Biography Freeman, Douglas Southall Charles Scribner's & sons 1977 $30 4 vol. set of reprinted 1935 Pulitzer

Prize winning biography, dust jackets,
fine condition

Compelling stories from places that
have slipped into obscurity. These
forgotten sites—abandoned towns, lost
buildings, and hidden villages—offer a
deeper, more intimate look at the
state’s cultural, industrial, and social
history. 350 pages
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Resurrection Revised Edition Tolstoy, Leo Grosset and Dunlap/Dodd,

Mead
1903 $25 Fair; illustrated with pictures from the

photoplay produced by Inspiration
Pictures

Rip Van Winkle A Legend of the Hudson Irving, Washington Henry Altemus Company 1900 $60 Charming illustrated title in Altemus'
Illustrated Favorite Series for Young
People; fair condition

Ritratti greci e romani della sicilia Bonacasa, Nicola Fondazione I. Mormino del
Banco di Sicilia

1964 $30 Like new

Robert Venosa Illuminatus McKenna, Terence Interface 2000 $30 Venosa is a Fantastic Realism artist.
Excellent condition with dust jacket.

Roman Building Materials and Techniques Adam, Jean-Pierre Indiana University Press 1994 $40 like new, dust jacket
Rubens Espirito Santo: methodo =
filosofia + pedagogia + plastica

N.A. Ipsis Grafica e Editoro 2019 $30 Like new

Russia in the Shadows Wells, H. G. Hodder and Stoughton 1920 $100 Essays based on travel in Russia in
1914 and 1920 originally published in
Sunday Express. Wells interviewed
Lenin and Gorky. Scarce. No dust
jacket.

Sancta Barbara: The legend of Saint
Barbara

N.A. Finlands Nationalmuseum 1966 $20 Soft Cover. Exhibition catalog. Front
cover is a seven panel fold-out and the
interior pages are printed on fold-out
accordian style pages. The cover is
slightly rubbed and edge worn. The
interior is clean and bright. The text is
in four languages. Illustrated.

Schools and the Development of Good
Citizens; Final Report of the Citizen
Education Study, Detroit Public Schools
and Wayne University

Dimond, Stanley E. Wayne University Press 1953 $22 Fair to good condition; important study
on a contemporary topic of interest

Scouts, Spies, and Heroes of the The
Great Civil War

Hazelton, Joseph Powers Star 1892 $50 fair condition

Ship of Theseus Abrams, JJ and Dorst, Doug
(VM Straka)

"Winged Shoes Press" 2013 $25 Like new. All inserts present and in
correct places

Shocking Life Schiaparelli, Elsa Dutton 1954 $100 good condition, dust jacket with minor
tears

Shoji Hamada, Master Potter Wilcox, Timothy, editor Lund Humphries 1998 $50 Softcover; excellent condition
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Sinking of the Titanic and Great Sea
Disasters

Marshall, Logan L.T. Myers 1912 $25 Features illustrations, interviews with
survivors, and even a spiritual
message. Binding is fragile but interior
intact.

Sketches from Old Virginia Bradley, A.G. Macmillan and Co. 1897 $25 fair condition; some damage from flood
of 1913 (note by owner)

Smithsonian scientific series N.A. Smithsonian Institute 1929 $60 12 volumes; good condition; red cloth
binding

Social Life of the Chinese Vol 1. Doolittle, Justus Harper and Brothers 1865 $25 fair
Sonnets from the Portuguese Browning, Elizabeth Barrett Philip C. Duschenes 1950 $25 Variorum Centennial Edition, limited

edition of 500, has slipcase but worn,
book in very good condition

South Wind (2 volume set) Douglas, Norman Argus Books 1929 $50 very good condition; some pages uncut
Stereographic Library: Palestine Keystone View Company Keystone ?? $50

SteubenGlass: an American tradition in
crystal

Madigan, Mary Jean Harry N. Abrams 1997 $30 Like new

Sweet Earth Experimental Utopias in
America

Sternfeld, Joel Steidl 2006 $40 like new, dust jacket

Taxis and Toadstools Field, Rachel Doubleday and Company 1926 $25 fair
The Ambassadors James, Henry Harper and Brothers 1903 $140 fair
The Ambassadors James, Henry Methuen 1903 $60 First English edition. Red cloth with gilt

lettering. Some foxing; some wear to
spine.

The Archaeology of Afghanistan from
Earlier Times to the Timurid Period

Ball, Warwick and Hammond,
Norman

Edinburgh University Press 2019 $60 New and revised edition; like new, dust
jacket

The Book of Botanical Prints N.A. Taschen 2007 $30 like new, dust jacket
The Complete Flying Manual Hartney, Harold, Lt. Col. National Aeronautics

Council
1940 $10 Softcover. Hartney was former Chief of

Training, USAC.
The Daily Express Encyclopaedia N.A. Daily Express Publications 1934 $40 9 volumes; bound in blue cloth with

gold lettering on spine; good condition.
The First Rebel Swanson, Neil Quinn and Boden 1937 $50 Signed first edition, #131 of 1000

The stereographs in this collection are
on card mounts. Each card is
published with information printed
under the image and often more
information is printed on the back of
the mount. Photos likely taken
1900-1920.



TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER YEAR AAUW PRICE NOTES
The Gentleman's Companion: Vol. 1 Being
an Exotic Cookery Book, Vol. 2 Being an
Exotic Drinking Book

Baker, Charles H. Crown 1946 $100 Slipcase; Good condition although
slipcase shows wear

The Golden Treasury of the History,
Topography, Literature, Science, Art, and
Religion of the Various Countries of the
Globe

Hunter, James Sold only by subscription. c1890 $25 A culturally significant book. 480pp.
Cover shows wear of age but pages in
good condition.

The Great Ages of Western Philosophy Various George Braziller 1958 $30 Complete 6 volume set; very good
condition

The Handy-Volume Shakespeare Shakespeare, William Albert Cogswell 1880 $25 This is the complete 12-volume set.
Condition fair; pocket size.

The History and Traditions of Marblehead Roads, Samuel Houghton, Osgood, and
Company

1880 $100 Rare and scarce history of
Marblehead, Mass. Illustrated. First ed.
Good condition, typical wear.

The History of Bookbinding as a Mirror of
Society

Foot, Mirjam M. The British Library 1998 $30 Panizzi Lecture 1997, softcover,
photographic illustrations

The History of the Rebellion and Civil
Wars in England to which is now added
An Historical View of the Affairs of Ireland,
Vol. I, Part II

Edward, Earl of Clarendon Oxford at the Clarendon
Press

1806 $100 Bound in red cloth with paper label
affixed to spine; corners of covers bent;
some slight browning to first few
pages; pages uncut; interior pages in
very good condition

The Hokusai Sketch-Books Michener, James Tuttle 1989 $40 Like new; dust jacket
The Hostapedia Zillis, Mark R. Q&Z Nursery 2009 $25 like new, dust jacket
The Jameson Raid: a Centennial
Retrospective

N.A. The Brenthurst Press 1996 $30 One of 850 limited edition, cloth bound.
Like new.

The Journal of Henry D. Thoreau Torrey, B. and Allen, F. (eds.) Dover Publications 1962 $40 Complete in two volumes, poor to fair
condition; vol. 1 spine has tape

The Kindergarten Guide Kraus-Boelte, Maria, and
Kraus, John

Unknown 1877/1886 $35

The Lady of the Lake Scott, Walter, Sir Bobbs-Merrill 1910 $30 Centenary edition of Scott's famous
poem. Includes 13 full page
illustrations by Howard Chandler
Christy.

The Laster Philosophy of Cattle Raising Lasater, Laurence Texas Western Press 1972 $30 A beef rancher with a conservation
philosophy. Good condition with dust
jacket.

The Legend of the Land of Caelumen Young, Martha, and McQuillen,
Jock

Whimble Designs 2005/2008/2
009/2010

$80 like new; 4 volume complete; complete
set is rare, all in unmarked dust jackets
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The LIfe of General William T. Sherman Boyd, James P. Publisher's Union 1891 $10 Fragile binding, illustrated volume, 1st

ed.
The Lord of the Rings Tolkien, JRR Houghton Mifflin 1976 $25 Collector's Edition, leather bound, like

new, slipcase
The Makioka Sisters Tanizaki, Junichiro Knopf 1957 $25 Good, no dust jacket; first American

edition
The Markarian Album: The Richard R.
Markarian Collection of Oriental Rugs

Denny, Walter and Walker,
Daniel

Markarian Foundation 1988 $25 Fine condition; heavily illustrated

The Marvelous Museum Dion, Mark Oakland Museum of CA 2010 $30 Includes one clamshell box containing
7 object identification cards and one
hardcover book with jacket, vellum
envelopes, and additional cards.
Excellent condition

The Marvelous Museum A Mark Dion
Project

N.A. Chronicle Books 2010 $30 like new

The New Encyclopedia Britannica N.A. Compton's 1989 $100 excellent
The Nobel Prize Library Various CRM Publishing 1971 $120 Complete 20 volume set, like new in

leather or pleather bindings (one
binding torn)

The Norton Facsimile The First Folio of
Shakespeare

Hinman, Charlton
(Shakespeare)

Norton 1968 $50 excellent condition, included dust
jacket

The Official Preppy Handbook Birnbach, Lisa, ed. 1980 $40 Classic satirical reference book of the
1980's; has own Wikipedia article;
surprisingly still relevant (!)

The Olympian System of Physical and
Mental Development

N.A. Olympian System 1919 $40 4 volume set in very good condition;
blue covers with gilt lettering on spine
and top edge.

The original water-color paintings by John
James Audubon for The Birds of America

N.A. American Heritage
Publishing Co., Inc.

1966 $40 Very good condition; some wear to
dust jacket

The Origins and History of Consciousness Neumann, Erich Pantheon Book; Bollingen
Series XLII

1964 $40 good condition

The Pears of New York Hedrick, U.P. J.B. Lyon 1921 $90 Beautifully illustrated book produced
under the auspices of the New York
State Dept. of Agriculture.

The Philosophy of the Short-Story Matthews, Brander Longmans, Green 1901 $10 First edition
The Pirotechnia Biringuccia, Vannoccio M.I.T. Press 1959 $30
The Plants of Pennsylvania Rhoads, A.F. and Block, T. A. University of Pennsylvania 2007 $36 2nd ed. Like new. 1042pp.



TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER YEAR AAUW PRICE NOTES
The Quadrature of the Circle, The Square
Root of Two, and the Right-Angled
Triangle

Myers, William Alexander Wilstach, Baldwin 1873 $25

The Road to Mecca Asad, Muhammed Simon and Schuster 1954 $25
The Roosevelt I knew Perkins, Frances The Viking Press 1946 $30 Good condition; dust jacket worn and

chipped
The Run of the Twentieth Century Hungerford, Edward New York Central Lines 1930/70 $20 Softcover; repro of rare 1930 edition
The Scribner Radio Music Library Wier, Albert E. Scribner's 1946 $25 Complete 9 vol. set. of vocal and piano

music. Bindings have wear but
otherwise in good condition.

The Secret Museum of Mankind Five
Volumes in One

N.A. Manhattan House 1935 $25 unusual; poor condition; missing outer
spine

The Technique of the Mystery Story Wells, Carolyn Home Correspondence
School

1929 $30 Very good condition; lacking dust
jacket

The Timechart of Biblical History N.A. Chartwell Books 2002 $60 like new
The United States Secret Service in the
Late War

Baker, La Fayette C. Thompson & Thomas 1902 $50 Note: this edition is slightly later than
the original 1899 edition which has 8
color plates; this edition has NO color
plates and is in poor condition. The
1899 edition is priced at upwards of
$400.

The Victim Bellow, Saul Vanguard 1947 $25 first edition, dust jacket with some wear
The Wind in the Willows Grahame, Kenneth; Illustrated

by Paul Bransom
Scribner's 1913 $80 very good condition

The Woodlanders Hardy, Thomas Rand McNally c. 1900 $25 good condition
The World's Best One Hundred Detective
Stories

Thwing, Eugene, ed. Funk & Wagnalls 1929 $40 Complete ten volume set; 9 vols in
good condition, one volume fair

The world's greatest literature Various Spencer Press n.d. $30 20 volumes; brown cloth binding with
green and gold embossing on spine;
good condition

Theban Desert Road Survey in the
Egyptian Western Desert, v.1

Darnell, John Coleman Oriental Institute
Publications

2002 $30 Brand new, still wrapped in plastic
covers; two copies available

This Hawk Belongs to Me Polseno, Jo David McKay 1976 $30 signed
Thomas Jefferson's Farm Book Jefferson, Thomas Thomas Jefferson Memorial

Foundation
1999 $100 like new, dust jacket

Thomas Jefferson's Garden Book Jefferson, Thomas Thomas Jefferson Memorial
Foundation

1999 $25 like new, dust jacket



TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER YEAR AAUW PRICE NOTES
Three Thousand Years of Chinese
Painting

Various Yale 1997 $80 unopened, shrink wrap, new

Twelve Months of Flowers Furber, Robert (etching
collection)

Penn Prints 1964 $40 12 (complete months of 14" x 19"
prints), boxed and like new etching
reproductions stored in acid-free
wrapper

Twelve Months of Fruits Furber, Robert (etching
collection)

Penn Prints 1970 $40 12 (complete months of 14" x 19"
prints), boxed and like new etching
reproductions stored in acid-free
wrapper

United States Submarine Operations in
World War II

Roscoe, Theodore United States Naval
Institute

1949 $30 Fourth printing, March 1954; interior is
in very good condition; beige cloth
cover is worn and slightly dingy.

Various works Kipling, Rudyard Doubleday $50 9 volume set, complete, good condition
Various; 15 volumes from the "Agatha
Christie Mystery Collection"

Christie, Agatha Bantam 60s/70s $50 15 volumes; like new, leather or
pleather bindings; marbled endpapers

Vintage paperbacks about or from movies Various Various c. 1960-80 $250 135 Paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks about or from TV Various Various c. 1960-80 $200 135 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--Babylon 5 Various Various c. 1960-80 $50 20 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--Baroness Various Various c. 1960-80 $50 6 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--Conan Various Various c. 1960-80 $150 34 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--Deep Space 9 Various Various c. 1960-80 $70 32 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--original Star Trek Various Various c. 1960-80 $160 103 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--Plot It Yourself Various Various c. 1960-80 $200 110 paperbacks; inventory available
Vintage paperbacks--Star Trek Next
Generation

Various Various c. 1960-80 $150 58 paperbacks; inventory available

Weird Tales Poe, Edgar Allan Henry Altemus 1895 $100 1st edition. Small, brown leather with
art nouveau gilt decorations on the
cover. Some wear to cover and binding
cracked. Some small stains, and one
page corner torn. 258 pages,
illustrations on 8 plates, plus author
portrait on frontispiece.

What I Saw in Japan Griffis, William Eliott E. A. Owen 1913 $12 Part of the Instructor Literature Series
published for students in the early 20th
century. Griffis lived in Japan and wrote
and lectured frequently on Japan and
its culture. Photos.



TITLE AUTHOR PUBLISHER YEAR AAUW PRICE NOTES
What They Said About the Fourth
Armored Division

N.A. Public Relations Division,
Fourth Armored Division

1945 $26 Good condition; includes plates with
mostly black and white (and some red)
photographs and illustrations.

Wilderness A Journal of Quiet Adventure
in Alaska

Kent, Rockwell Wilderness Press 1970 $65 Slipcase, like new

Wilderness A Journal of Quiet Adventure
in Alaska

Kent, Rockwell Putnam's 1924 $35 fair

Willie & Joe: the WWII years Mauldin, Bill Fantagraphics Books Bonacasa,
Nicola

$30 Like new; 2 vol. in slipcase; bound in
green cloth with black embossed
lettering and image on covers and
spine.

Women Leibovitz, A and Sontag, S Random House 1999 $25 good condition
Works Eliot, George Nottingham Society c. 1880 $80 Complete 8 vol. set; #195 of 1000

Edition De Luxe; spines have some
damage but interior pages excellent
and many uncut

Wrestling-The Making of A Champion:
The Takedown

Douglas, Bob Cornell University Press 1972 $30 Excellent condition; dust jacket; signed
by Bob Douglas


